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Student Performance and Learning Outcomes: 2018-19 

The real check of the extent to which teaching-learning process has been 

effective in an institution is reflected in the student performance in the university exams. 

The evaluation of students’ outcomes is done by institution in general and teachers in 

particular. The prime goal of our institution is to create employable youths, industrious 

and responsible citizens, inculcate life values and harmonious living. Teachers and 

students are made aware of these goals. All the efforts are made to achieve these targets.  

The orientation programmeme at the beginning of the commencement of courses 

details the fresher’s about the expected learning outcomes. The students are given detail 

information about the nature and scope of the courses and their future values. They are 

made aware of the various job avenues available after the graduation.  The teachers too 

in their regular classes enlighten the students about the opportunities, after the 

completion of courses. Some of the brighter and promising students are given additional 

attention for enhancing their academic achievements.  

The institution regularly collects and analyses the programme (specific and 

course) outcomes for the furtherance of quality in teaching-learning and betterment of 

students’ performance. The institute collects and analysis the programme (specific and 

course) outcomes in the following ways: 

 Participation in class room activities. 
 Collaborative learning and group discussions. 
 Regular class tests. 
 Involvement in the co-curricular and outreach programmemes. 
 Feedback from parents and alumni. 
 Behavioral aspects and  
 End semester university results. 

The IQAC monitors the programme (specific and course) outcomes of all the 

students. As soon as results are declared, the passing figures are collected from the 

office. The results are discussed in detail. There is clear analysis of the reason for 

increase / decrease is the trend of the performance. The HODs are acquainted with the 

analysis outcome. All the faculty members are made conversant with results. Any 

serious hiatus between expectation and outcome is given attention to, and suggestions 

are made for the improvement of quality of delivery and increase the result percentage. 

All their potentialities are given necessary vent by making rewarding efforts. Students’ 



 
 

involvement and participation in all the activities is given due consideration in the 

selection of the much coveted honor of ‘The Best Boy, The Best Girl’ and ‘The Best 

Reader (Male & Female). The rank holders are felicitated along with the subject 

teachers. 

The institution maintains student profile in detail. Their progression to higher 

studies is recorded in the office. It becomes easy to know when transfer certificates are 

sent to subsequent study institutes. The students who get placements in various public 

and private business firms, institutes and offices come for verification of documents. It 

helps to maintain the placement and progression of the Alumni. 

The IQAC monitors on and off campus activities, it constantly endeavors to 

inject quality in all the college activities. It plans and monitors the execution of the same 

for the achievement of desired goals. All the campus activities are channelized to 

achieve better outcomes. The utilization of valuable time, resources and expertise is 

ensured for better and brighter results. The committed management assists in 

monitoring and ensuring quality in all college activities and creating employable and 

responsible youths. The result analyses of our institution for the year 2018-19 is as 

follows. 

B.A. & B.Com. Programme Outcomes of 
Odd (Ist, IIIrd and Vth) and Even (IInd, IVth and VIth) Semester 

Examination held in Nov/Dec 2018 & May/June 2019 
B. A. and B. Com VIth Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19 

Class Appeared. Total 
Passed 

Distn. I II Pass % 

 
 

B. A. 
VIth Sem 

82 72 30 24 03 15 87.80 

Top Scorer of the College with Percentage  
1. Kumari. Laxmi. Pujeri 87.64 % 

2. Kumar. Nagappa P. Mugalakhod 85.93 % 

3. Shaila. Madalamatti 84.00 % 

 
 

B. Com. 
VIth Sem 

101 77 34 22 02 19 76.24 

Top Scorer of the College with Percentage 
1. Kumar. Vinod H Parshi 85.68 % 

2. Kumari. Priyanka. Shabannavar 84.68 % 

3. Kumara. Rekha B. Teli 83.49 % 

 



 
 

B. A. and B. Com IVth Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19 

Class Appeared. Total 
Passed 

Distn. I II Pass % 

B. A. IVth 
Sem 

52 45 05 34 06 0 86.53 
Top Scorer of the College with Percentage 

1. Kumari. Shridevi Hunnur 84.17 

2 Kumar. Satish Angadi 82.92 

3 Kumar. Raghavendra Maranoor 80.15 

B. Com. 
IVth Sem 

95 90 28 38 02 22 94.73 
Top Scorer of the College with Percentage 

1. Kumari. Pooja Jarale 88.13 

2 Kumari. Megha Jarale 87.63 

3 Kumari. Sushma Mugalkhod 85.50 

 

 

 

B. A. and B. Com IInd Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19 

Class Appeared. Total 
Passed 

Distn. I II Pass % 

B. A. IInd 
Sem 

78 58 06 37 15 0 74.35 
Top Scorer of the College with Percentage 

1. Kumari. Shridevi Yadawad 87.83 
2 Kumari. Gayatri Patil 85.54 
3 Kumari. Nirmala Patil 83.67 

B. Com. 
IInd Sem 

67 63 08 52 03 0 94.02 
Top Scorer of the College with Percentage 

1. Kumari. Savitri L. Gokak 80.29 
2 Kumari. Vidya Kongali 78.86 
3 Kumari. Akshata Hosamani 78.29 

 
 

 

 



 
 

 
 

Comparative Statement of Academic Performance of the Institution 
for the Last Five Years 

 
Details of 

Performance 
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com 

Admitted to 
the 

Programmeme 

 
162 

 
63 

 
153 

 
81 

 
109 

 
81 

 
115 

 
103 

 
82 

 
105 

 

Appeared for 
Final Year 

Exam 

 
157 

 
57 

 
151 

 
76 

 
105 

 
 

 
72 

 
109 

 
99 

 
82 

 
101 

Passed in the 
Final Year 

Exam 

 
144 

 
40 

 
128 

 
63 

 
100 

 
58 

 
98 

 
96 

 
72 

 
77 

Passing 
Percentage 91.71 70.17 91.39 82.89 95.24 80.56 89.91 96.97 87.60 75.24 

Distinctions 69 14 72 26 64 38 10 10 30 34 
First Class 12 12 54 26 25 07 33 25 24 22 

Ranks --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

 
 

 
Our Rank Holders at Rani Channamma University, Belagavi 

from 2016-17 onwards 
 

Name of the 
Student 

Class Offered 
Subjects 

Percentage Year Remarks 

Kumari. 
Neetu R. Jain 

 
B.Com 

 
Commerce 

 
93.50% 

 
2011-12 

2nd Rank 
to      

University 
Kumari. 

Deepa K. Kalal 
 

B.A. 
Geography 

English 
History 

 
89.04% 

 
2012-13 

8th Rank to     
University 

Kumari. 
Sarojini I 

Mugalkhod 

 
B.A. 

Geography 
Economics 
Statistics 

 
92.46% 

 
2013-14 

1st  Rank to     
University 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

The following students have won gold medals instituted by the parent 
university by securing highest marks in various subjects. 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
Student 

Academi
c 

Year 

Course Medal Remarks 

1 Deepa K. Kalal 2012-13 BA Gold Highest Marks in 
English 

2 Deepa K. Kalal 2012-13 BA Gold Highest Marks in 
Geography 

3 Soumya. Gokak 2013-14 BA Gold Highest Marks in 
English 

 

 

Our Students Excellence in Academic and Non-Academic Activities 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
Student 

Year Excellence in Rs. 

1 Neetu Jain  
 

2011-12 

Highest Marks in 
B.Com. Degree Exam 

in Gokak Taluka 

Rs. 10000/- 

2 Rekha Chitragar Highest Marks in      
B.A. Degree Exam in  

GokakTaluka 

Rs. 10000/- 

3 Deepa Kalal 2012-13 Highest Marks in     
B.A. Degree Exam in  

GokakTaluka 

Rs. 10000/- 

4 Sarojini 
Mugalakgod 

2013-14 Highest Marks in        
B.A. Degree Exam in        

Gokak Taluka 

Rs. 10000/- 

5 V.D. BiradarPatil 2014-15 Highest Marks in         
B.A. Degree Exam in        

Gokak Taluka 

Rs. 10000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 


