Mudalgi Education Society's

Arts and Commerce College, Mudalgi. Student Performance and Learning Outcomes: 2018-19

The real check of the extent to which teaching-learning process has been effective in an institution is reflected in the student performance in the university exams. The evaluation of students' outcomes is done by institution in general and teachers in particular. The prime goal of our institution is to create employable youths, industrious and responsible citizens, inculcate life values and harmonious living. Teachers and students are made aware of these goals. All the efforts are made to achieve these targets.

The orientation programmeme at the beginning of the commencement of courses details the fresher's about the expected learning outcomes. The students are given detail information about the nature and scope of the courses and their future values. They are made aware of the various job avenues available after the graduation. The teachers too in their regular classes enlighten the students about the opportunities, after the completion of courses. Some of the brighter and promising students are given additional attention for enhancing their academic achievements.

The institution regularly collects and analyses the programme (specific and course) outcomes for the furtherance of quality in teaching-learning and betterment of students' performance. The institute collects and analysis the programme (specific and course) outcomes in the following ways:

- Participation in class room activities.
- Collaborative learning and group discussions.
- Regular class tests.
- ❖ Involvement in the co-curricular and outreach programmemes.
- ❖ Feedback from parents and alumni.
- Behavioral aspects and
- **\Delta** End semester university results.

The IQAC monitors the programme (specific and course) outcomes of all the students. As soon as results are declared, the passing figures are collected from the office. The results are discussed in detail. There is clear analysis of the reason for increase / decrease is the trend of the performance. The HODs are acquainted with the analysis outcome. All the faculty members are made conversant with results. Any serious hiatus between expectation and outcome is given attention to, and suggestions are made for the improvement of quality of delivery and increase the result percentage. All their potentialities are given necessary vent by making rewarding efforts. Students'

involvement and participation in all the activities is given due consideration in the selection of the much coveted honor of 'The Best Boy, The Best Girl' and 'The Best Reader (Male & Female). The rank holders are felicitated along with the subject teachers.

The institution maintains student profile in detail. Their progression to higher studies is recorded in the office. It becomes easy to know when transfer certificates are sent to subsequent study institutes. The students who get placements in various public and private business firms, institutes and offices come for verification of documents. It helps to maintain the placement and progression of the Alumni.

The IQAC monitors on and off campus activities, it constantly endeavors to inject quality in all the college activities. It plans and monitors the execution of the same for the achievement of desired goals. All the campus activities are channelized to achieve better outcomes. The utilization of valuable time, resources and expertise is ensured for better and brighter results. The committed management assists in monitoring and ensuring quality in all college activities and creating employable and responsible youths. The result analyses of our institution for the year 2018-19 is as follows.

B.A. & B.Com. Programme Outcomes of Odd (Ist, IIIrd and Vth) and Even (IInd, IVth and VIth) Semester Examination held in Nov/Dec 2018 & May/June 2019
B. A. and B. Com VIth Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19

Class	Appeared.	Total Passed	Distn.	I	II	Pass	%			
	82	72	30	24	03	15	87.80			
B. A.	Top Scorer of the College with Percentage									
VI th Sem	1.]	Kumari. 1	87.64 %						
	2.	Kuma	ır. Nagap	85.93 %						
	3.		Shaila. N	84.00 %						
	101	77	34	22	02	19	76.24			
B. Com.		Top Scorer of the College with Percentage								
VI th Sem	1.]	Kumar. V	85.68 %						
	2.	Kum	ari. Priya	84.68 %						
	3.		Kumara.	83.49 %						

B. A. and B. Com IVth Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19

Class	Appeared.	Total Passed	Distn.	I	II	Pass	%		
B. A. IV th	52	45	05	34	06	0	86.53		
Sem		Top So	corer of th	ne Colleg	e with Perce	ntage			
	1.	Ku	ımari. Shı	ridevi Hı	ınnur	8	4.17		
	2	Kumar. Satish Angadi 82.92							
	3	Kuma	r. Raghav	vendra N	Aaranoor	8	0.15		
B. Com.	95	90	28	38	02	22	94.73		
IV th Sem		Top Scorer of the College with Percentage							
	1.]	Kumari. I	88.13					
	2	ŀ	Kumari. M	87.63					
	3	Kumari. Sushma Mugalkhod 85.50							

B. A. and B. Com IInd Semester Programme Outcomes during the year 2018-19

Class	Appeared.	Total Passed	Distn.	I	II	Pass	%	
B. A. II nd	78	58	06	37	15	0	74.35	
Sem		Top So	corer of th	e Colleg	e with Perce	ntage		
	1.	Ku	mari. Shr	idevi Ya	dawad	8	87.83	
	2	ŀ	Kumari. C	Patil	85.54			
	3	K	Kumari. N	irmala l	Patil	8	3.67	
B. Com.	67	63	08	52	03	0	94.02	
II nd Sem		Top So	corer of th	e Colleg	e with Perce	ntage		
	1.	Kı	ımari. Sav	80.29				
	2	K	Kumari. V	78.86				
	3	Kui	mari. Aks	78.29				

Comparative Statement of Academic Performance of the Institution for the Last Five Years

Details of	201	4-15	201	5-16	201	6-17	201	7-18	201	8-19
Performance	B.A.	B.Com								
Admitted to the Programmeme	162	63	153	81	109	81	115	103	82	105
Appeared for Final Year Exam	157	57	151	76	105	72	109	99	82	101
Passed in the Final Year Exam	144	40	128	63	100	58	98	96	72	77
Passing Percentage	91.71	70.17	91.39	82.89	95.24	80.56	89.91	96.97	87.60	75.24
Distinctions	69	14	72	26	64	38	10	10	30	34
First Class	12	12	54	26	25	07	33	25	24	22
Ranks										

Our Rank Holders at Rani Channamma University, Belagavi from 2016-17 onwards

Name of the Student	Class	Offered Subjects	Percentage	Year	Remarks
Kumari. Neetu R. Jain	B.Com	Commerce	93.50%	2011-12	2 nd Rank to University
Kumari. Deepa K. Kalal	B.A.	Geography English History	89.04%	2012-13	8 th Rank to University
Kumari. Sarojini I Mugalkhod	B.A.	Geography Economics Statistics	92.46%	2013-14	1 St Rank to University

The following students have won gold medals instituted by the parent university by securing highest marks in various subjects.

Sl.	Name of the	Academi	Course	Medal	Remarks
No.	Student	c			
		Year			
1	Deepa K. Kalal	2012-13	BA	Gold	Highest Marks in
					English
2	Deepa K. Kalal	2012-13	BA	Gold	Highest Marks in
					Geography
3	Soumya. Gokak	2013-14	BA	Gold	Highest Marks in
					English

Our Students Excellence in Academic and Non-Academic Activities

Sl. No.	Name of the Student	Year	Excellence in	Rs.
1	Neetu Jain	2011-12	Highest Marks in B.Com. Degree Exam in Gokak Taluka	Rs. 10000/-
2	Rekha Chitragar		Highest Marks in B.A. Degree Exam in GokakTaluka	Rs. 10000/-
3	Deepa Kalal	2012-13	Highest Marks in B.A. Degree Exam in GokakTaluka	Rs. 10000/-
4	Sarojini Mugalakgod	2013-14	Highest Marks in B.A. Degree Exam in Gokak Taluka	Rs. 10000/-
5	V.D. BiradarPatil	2014-15	Highest Marks in B.A. Degree Exam in Gokak Taluka	Rs. 10000/-